NISCOC	005680
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	800273480208
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name)	06/04/1501008013 ** 78.75
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	TILED MIS JUN -4 PII: 51 MIS ANALY PESIALE ANALY PESIALE
Office Use Only	
	JUN - 9 2015 T SCHROEDER

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

÷.,

SUBJECT: Reef Medics Foundation Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee ST8.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy □ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Wesley Carter FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

27215 Crosby Rd

Address

Myakka City, FL 34251

City, State & Zip

941-961-4131

Daytime Telephone number

reefmedics@aol.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

· •

١

ŧ

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>TICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE				
272	Principal <u>street</u> address: 15 Crosby Rd	PO	Mailing address, if differe Box 110652	nt is:	
Муа	ikka City, FL 34251	La	kewood Ranch, FL 34211		
	<u>PURPOSE</u> For which the corporation is organized is: ation to oceanic reefs both natural and artif		al public and coordinate efforts to global basis.	2815 JUN - 4	aide, relief
	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The mar at any board meeting b		ectors are elected and appointed:	irectors r	
ected	at any board meeting to INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC	ey the major <u>ctors</u>	ectors are elected and appointed:	irectors r	nay be
ICLE V TICLE V	at any board meeting to INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC	<u>CTORS</u>	ectors are elected and appointed:	irectors r	nay be
ected TICLE V me and Tit	at any board meeting b INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC	ey the major <u>ctors</u>	ectors are elected and appointed:	irectors r	nay be
ected TICLE V me and Tit dress me and Tit	At any board meeting b INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC Wesley Carter / director & treasurer 27215 Crosby Rd Myakka City, FL 34251 Ie: Eric Austin / director & president 332 Rio Terra	<u>CTORS</u> Mame and Title Address:	ectors are elected and appointed: city vote of the exis Kerri Carter / director & secreta 27215 Crosby Rd	irectors r ting f	nay be coard o
ected TICLE V ame and Tit Idress	At any board meeting b INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC Wesley Carter / director & treasurer 27215 Crosby Rd Myakka City, FL 34251 Eric Austin / director & president	CTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Kerri Carter / director & secreta 27215 Crosby Rd Myakka City, FL 34251	ry vice pr	nay be coard o resident
RTICLE V ame and Tit ddress ame and Tit ddress	At any board meeting b INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC Wesley Carter / director & treasurer 27215 Crosby Rd Myakka City, FL 34251 Ie: Eric Austin / director & president 332 Rio Terra	Address: Address: Address: Address:	Kerri Carter / director & secreta 27215 Crosby Rd Myakka City, FL 34251 Tonia Fabyanic / 4458 Caco Ridge Sarasota, FL 3	vice pr	nay be coard o resident

Name and Title:_		Name and Title:	
Address _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Address:	
-			
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:	
Address _	· · · · ·	Address:	
-			
-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	REGISTERED AGENT Iorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce	ptable) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Wesley Carter		
Address:	27215 Crosby Rd		
	Myakka City, FL 34251		
	<u>INCORPORATOR</u> Idress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Wesley Carter		La contra de la co
Address:	27215 Crosby Rd		
Address.	Myakka City, FL 34251		
Effective date, if	EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing:	(OPTION/	또한 이 나라 (AL)
(If an effective d after the filing.)	ate is listed, the date must be specific an	id cannot be more than five busi	iness days prior or 90 business days
	inserted in this block does not meet the ap tive date on the Department of State's reco		ents, this date will not be listed as the
Having has not	ned as registered agent to accept service amiliar with and accept the appointment a	is registered agent and agree to ac	
certificate, I am f			
certificate, I am f	Lu E Cartos Required Signature of Registered		06/01/2015

Welz	Ž	
0		Required Signature of Incorporator